
refunded. 

not be considered. 

SR.NO 

1 

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in LL..M. 2 Year 
for the Academic Session 2023-24 subicct to the verification of original documents as per the 

rcquirements given in Hand Book of Infomation - 2023 (HBI-23). 

3 

5 

The sclected candidates are required to visit Department of Law in person alongwith all original 
documents for verification of same from 26.07.23 to 28.07.23 (9:00 am to 5:00 pm). The candidates, 

whose fnal year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to submit an undertaking that 

he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned 

in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admision will be cancelled ab-initio and no fee will be 

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to 

be incorTect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of 

facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other 
dues paid by himher shall be forfeited. 

4 

6 

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 28.07.23 (upto 

23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University 
Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: 

https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon applRegistrationPage.htm. The fee deposited on any other portal will 

10 

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA 

ROLL 

(Established by the State Legislature Act XIl of 1956] 
(A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited) 

NUMBER 

23280159 MUSKAAN GUPTA 

NAME 

23280035 RENU 

23280447 

23280425 KRITI KUMARI 

23280369 ALISHA 

23280399 

NAVEEN KUMAR 

23280045 AMIT SANGWAN 

23280151 PRACHI 

Department of Law 

23280264 HEENA 

LL.M2 YEAR 

Second Merit list 

GAYATRI THAPA 

SESSION 2023-24 

23280413| ISHU 

MOTHER'S 
NAME 

MINAKSHI 
GUPTA 
SANTOSH DEVI 

RENU PANDEY 

NEELAM 

RAJ BALA 

SEEMA THAPA 

ADMITTED MERIT REMARKS 

BANEETA 

CATEGORY SCORE 

KAVITA RANI AICEWS 

SUDESH DESWAL | HGC 

AIC 

AIC 

AlC 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 

58 

54 

54 

38 

54 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

SAROJ BALA 



11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

23280450 SIDDHANT 

23280046 NEHA 

23280357 SHAFALI 

23280346 HARSH GOYAL 

23280154 ANTIMA 

MAKKAR 

23280257 SHRESHTH 

23280039 ANUSHKA KHATRI 

23280010 SEEMA 

23280349 MANJU 

23280259 

23280197 NEERAJ KUMAR 

23280184 

SHARMA 

23280335 

23280183 

AAKANKSHA 

VINTEE KAMB0J 

HITESH KUMAR 

KAMLA GIRI 

23280242 NIKITA 

23280067 SANJEEV 

Date: 26st JUL 2023 

23280086 GUNJAN 

23280354 JAI RAJ DAHIYA 

23280110 NIKHIL 

VARSHA 

ANAND DEVI HGC 

SUNITA JAISWAL HGC 

PUSHPA RANI 

PREM KUMARI 

RASHMI 

SHARMA 

GEETIKA KHATRI 

SHASHI 

NIRMALA DEVI 

UMA DEVI 

SNEH LATA 

PARVESH 

SANTOSH DEVI 

KANTI DEVI 

MUKTA 

ASHA RANI 

MEENA RANI 

HGC 

JAIWANTI 

SAROJ 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 

HGCEWS 

BC-A 

BC-A 

BC-A 

BC-A 

BC-B 

BC-B 

BC-B 

D-SC 

D-SC 

SC 

SC 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

38 

44 

44 

44 

42 

42 

42 

40 

44 

42 

46 

46 

k 

(HBI 2023-24 at page no 73)Tie-Resolution Criteria Wherever two or more candidates have 
secured equal merit points, these tie(s) is/are resolved in accordance with the following criteria: 1 f 
Merit Points do not break the tie, then based on the Total Percentage of Marks/CGPA obtained in 
Class 12 or equivalent, the candidates having higher percentage of marks is to be ranked higher 

*| 

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal 
(httos:/iums.kuk.ac.in/anon_ admissionHome.htm) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for infomation 

and updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made. 

Coalru 

Chairperson/Director (Signature with stanmp) 
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