## KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956] (A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited)

## Department of Law LL.M2 YEAR Second Merit list

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in LL..M. 2 Year for the Academic Session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original documents as per the requirements given in Hand Book of Information – 2023 (HBI-23).

The selected candidates are required to visit Department of Law in person alongwith all original documents for verification of same from 26.07.23 to 28.07.23 (9:00 am to 5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to submit an undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned in the HB1-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled *ab-initio* and no fee will be refunded.

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited.

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 28.07.23 (upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: <a href="https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_applRegistrationPage.htm">https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_applRegistrationPage.htm</a>. The fee deposited on any other portal will not be considered.

SR.NO	ROLL	NAME	MOTHER'S	ADMITTED	MERIT	REMARKS
	NUMBER		NAME	CATEGORY	SCORE	
1	23280159	MUSKAAN GUPTA	MINAKSHI GUPTA	AIC	58	
2	23280035	RENU	SANTOSH DEVI	AIC	54	
3	23280425	KRITI KUMARI	RENU PANDEY	AIC	54	
4	23280369	ALISHA	KAVITA RANI	AICEWS	38	
5	23280447	NAVEEN KUMAR	SUDESH DESWAL	HGC	54	
6	23280045	AMIT SANGWAN	SAROJ BALA	HGC	52	
7	23280151	PRACHI	NEELAM	HGC	52	
8	23280264	HEENA	RAJ BALA	HGC	52	
9	23280399	GAYATRI THAPA	SEEMA THAPA	HGC	52	
10	23280413	ISHU	BANEETA	HGC	52	

by Sala Byr

11	23280450	SIDDHANT MAKKAR	VARSHA	HGC	50	*
12	23280046	NEHA	ANAND DEVI	HGC	50	*
13	23280357	SHAFALI	SUNITA JAISWAL	HGC	50	*
14	23280346	HARSH GOYAL	PUSHPA RANI	HGC	50	*
15	23280154	ANTIMA	PREM KUMARI	HGC	50	*
16	23280257	SHRESHTH SHARMA	RASHMI SHARMA	HGC	50	*
17	23280039	ANUSHKA KHATRI	GEETIKA KHATRI	HGC	50	*
18	23280010	SEEMA	SHASHI	HGCEWS	38	
19	23280349	MANJU	NIRMALA DEVI	BC-A	44	
20	23280197	NEERAJ KUMAR	UMA DEVI	BC-A	44	
21	23280259	AAKANKSHA	SNEH LATA	BC-A	44	
22	23280184	VINTEE KAMBOJ	PARVESH	BC-A	42	*
23	23280335	HITESH KUMAR	SANTOSH DEVI	ВС-В	42	
24	23280183	KAMLA GIRI	KANTI DEVI	ВС-В	42	
25	23280242	NIKITA	MUKTA	ВС-В	40	*
26	23280067	SANJEEV	ASHA RANI	D-SC	44	
27	23280086	GUNJAN	MEENA RANI	D-SC	42	
28	23280354	JAI RAJ DAHIYA	JAIWANTI	SC	46	
29	23280110	NIKHIL	SAROJ	SC	46	

\*( HBI 2023-24 at page no 73)Tie-Resolution Criteria Wherever two or more candidates have secured equal merit points, these tie(s) is/are resolved in accordance with the following criteria: 1. If Merit Points do not break the tie, then based on the Total Percentage of Marks/CGPA obtained in Class 12 or equivalent, the candidates having higher percentage of marks is to be ranked higher.

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal (<a href="https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_admissionHome.htm">https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_admissionHome.htm</a>) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for information

and updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made.

Date: 26st JUL 2023

Chairperson/Director (Signature with stamp)